

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2011-0068, Version: 1

Acceptance of Resignation from Laura Douglas from the Green Space Advisory Board

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts the resignation of Laura Douglas as a member of the Green Space Advisory Board effective February 8, 2011 and requests a letter of appreciation be sent thanking Ms. Douglas for her service and dedication to the community.